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Faculty Summaries

Sr.No

Faculty Details
Sr.No

Academic
year

2014-15
2013-14
2012-13

Faculty
name

More
Harinath
Nivrutti

Bhatia
Manish
Sudesh

Jadhav
Namdeo
Rambhari

Bhatia Neela
Manish

Hajare
Ashok
Ananda

Killedar
Suresh
Ganpati

Jarag
Ravindra
Jaganath

Pishawikar
Sachin
Ashok

Shinde
Anilkumar
Jalindar

Tamboli Firoj
Allauddin

Jarag Rekha
Ravinrda

Choudhari
Prafulla
Balkrishna

Pawar
Vijaykumar
Tanajirao

Male
Ph.D

8
8
5

Gender

Male
M.Pharm

10 1
10 1
12 1

Pan card

AAZPM8775H

ABJPB5055A

ACWPJ5643A

ABJPB5056D

AAFPH4951E

ABUPA6088P

AEGP)8008M

ABLPP2039A

APUPS2228B

ACKPT9583D

AHAPJ6162F

AILPC1060D

ASJPP8488)

Female
Ph.D

Female
M.Pharm

1
1
1

Date of

Birth

3/28/1964

12/13/1969

2/5/1975

4/20/1973

6/1/1970

7/22/1964

2/28/1975

12/19/1965

8/5/1970

7/29/1975

5/19/1975

6/17/1984

7/20/1983

Government of India

NIRF Data Submission Report

Male One Sem
[Visiting]

0
0
0

Designation

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Asstt.
Professor

Asstt.
Professor

Asstt.
Professor

Asstt.
Professor

Male Two

Sem

0

0

0
Qualification Degree

year

PhD 1999
PhD 1999
PhD 2009
PhD 2009
PhD 2012
PhD 2012
M. Pharm 1998
M. Pharm 1991
PhD 2013
M. Pharm 1999
M. Pharm 2006
PhD 2013
M. Pharm 2007

»

Female
One Sem

Experience
regular
[Month]

364

258

210

218

230

208

183

230

198

149

109

96

96

Female
Two Sem

Experience
contract
[Month]

0

36

120

36

48
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Mahuli
Deepak

Vamanrao

Patil

Udaykumar
sayajirao

Maili Dipak

Pralhad

Dhavale
Rakesh
Pandit

18 Jadhav

20

IPR Summaries
Sr.No

Swapnil

Dasharath

Gaikwad

Dinanath

Tukaram

Bhagwat

Durgacharan

Arun

Financial
Year

2014-15
2013-14
2012-13

Sponsored Research

Sr.No

12
13

Financial
year

2014-15
2014-15

2014-15

2014-15

2013-14

2013-14

2013-14

2013-14

2013-14

2013-14

2013-14

2012-13
2012-13

2012-13

M ARAPM8333R 1/1/1973 Asstt. M. Pharm 2007
Professor
M ASWPP8130G 8/8/1980 Asstt. M. Pharm 2007
Professor
M AQRPMO197R 10/19/1984 Asstt. M. Pharm 2008
Professor
M ARLPD2624B 5/13/1985 Asstt. M. Pharm 2009
Professor
M AMWPJ6374Q 10/1/1985 Asstt. M. Pharm 2009
Professor
M AKRPG7152L 6/23/1983 Asstt. M. Pharm 2006
Professor
M AQJPB5323Q 1/4/1984 Asstt. PhD 2014
Professor
Patent Patent Patent License Patent Design
Filed Granted ID Collaborative Filed
3 0 0 1 0
2 0 0 1 0
2 0 0 0 0

Project Title

Amorphous form stabilization of solid state pharmaceuticals using sericin

Enhancement of Entreneurship Avenues in Sericulture by Development of Mulberry Formulations
and Guidance Cell

Phytochemical Investigation of flower extract of Which grant are solicited DelonixRegia and its use
in spectrophotometric method development for amide containing API's and their pharmaceutical
formulations

Design of Carriers and Transporters: Succinyl and Glutamyl-Drug Conjugates for Targeting to
Kidney.

Pharmacodynamic and pharmacokinetic optimizations of lead targeting coagulation factor IXa and
Xa

Enhancement of Entreneurship Avenues in Sericulture by Development of Mulberry Formulations
and Guidance Cell

Optimization of Gel Permeation Chromatographic Technique for Drug Protein Binding Studies

Screening of butanolic extract and fractions for anticancer activity using in-vivo and in-vitro animal
models

Preparation and evaluation of tablet formulations containing mulberry leaves,

Systematic approach to design antimicrobial therapy to counter microbial resistance

Systematic approach to design antimicrobial therapy to counter microbial resistance

Design, synthesis and biological evaluation of vascular muscle relaxant

Analytical method development for estimation of perindopril and tandolapril from biological fluids
by using hplc and ultraviolet spectroscopy

Preparation and evaluation of Liquisolid compacts

96

96

88

65

63

114

90

Design
Granted

0
0

Sponsoring
Financial
Agency

CSIR
AICTE

Shivaji
University
Kolhapur
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur

AICTE

AICTE

Shivaji
University
Kolhapur
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur

AICTE
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur
Shivaji
University
Kolhapur

Earnings

0.00
0.00

0.00

Sponsor
Amount

5.88
1.01

0.13

0.13

4.00

3.25

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.13

0.13

10.00

0.10

0.13
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Consultancy Project details

Sr.No Financial
year
1 2014-15
2 2014-15
3 2013-14
4 2013-14
5 2013-14
6 2013-14
7 2012-13

Preservation of medically useful thermolabile microorganisms at room temperature by foam

formation

Project Title

HPLC analysis of samples for quantitation of Garcinol and
Hydroxy citric acid

Nanoparticles - Effect of curcumin nanoparticles

Freeze drying of extract of natural plant to investigate its
medicinal activity

HPLC analysis of Aceclofenac sustained release tablets

Nanoparticles Synthesis

Formulation of Solid Dispersion

Solid Lipid Nanoparticles

Continuing Education Program details

Sr.No Financial year

1 2014-15
2013-14
2013-14
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13

N oo N

2012-13

Facility Summary Details

Sr.No Financial
year

1 2014-15

2 2013-14

3 2012-13

Physical Facilities

Ramp facility

Less than or equal to
50%

Student Summaries

Sr.No Academic
year

1 2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2014-15
2013-14

© 0 N o U~ W N

2012-13
10 2014-15
11 2013-14
12 2012-13

Program Name

FDP onPersonality Development and Soft skills

FDP on Communication Skills and Soft skills

Shivaji 0.10
University
Kolhapur
Financial Agency Consultancy
Amount
Dr. S. Krishnan, Goa University Goa 0.14
N. D. Potphode 0.02
Ms. Jagruti V. Meshram (D. Y. Patil 0.02
Medical College)
Govindrao Nikam College of Pharmacy, 0.02
Kolhapur
KIT College of Engineering, Kolhapur 0.01
Satara College of Pharmacy, Satara 0.01
KIT College of Engineering, Kolhapur 0.01

FDP on Advances In Polymer based Drug Delivery Systems

Summer Research Fellowship Program

FDP on Basic English and Soft skills

Nanonisation techniques and pharmaceutical product development

FDP on Recent Trends in Pharmaceutical Biotechnology

Library Library
Physical Resource
1.99 0.17
2.1 2.79
4.34 4.02

Lifts facility

Lab

Equipment

7.53
7.32
32.89

Building does not have more than 3

floors

Program
Level

uG
uG
uG
PG

PG

PG
PG-Int
PG-Int
PG-Int
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.

Approved
intake

72
72
72
64
64
64

NTW N O O o

Tst
Within
state
60

60

59

21

26

40

N W N O O o

Lab
safety

10.03
19.94
17.03

Physical

transport

Yes

st
Out
state

N

O O o o o o o o o

Sports
outdoor

8092.00
8092.00
8092.00

Sports
indoor

203.50
203.50
203.50

Special toilet

In less than or equal to 50%

buildings
1st 2nd
Outside Within
country state
0 12
0 12
0 12
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 -
0 .

Participants Days
15 8
12 8
52 14
195 60
15 8
54 13
143 12
Sports EC Exp Women
Exp Amount Member
Amount
0.13 1.20 1
0.34 2.41 1
0.53 3.41 1
Special Special
lab facility
No Yes
2nd 2nd Male Female
Out Outside
state country
0 0 108 162
0 0 118 153
0 0 127 143
- - 22 25
- - 35 31
- - 38 40
- - 0 0
- - 0 0
- - 0 0
- - 1 1
- - 2 1
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Libr

() Ny
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Sr.No Academic year PublicExamination PublicExamStudents
1 2014-15 GPAT 2015 - - FEB - 2015 7
2 2014-15 GPAT 2014 - - FEB - 2014 14
3 2014-15 IELTS - British Council - JAN - 2014 2
4 2014-15 Police Sub-Inspector - MPSC - JUL - 2013 2
5 2014-15 GPAT 2013 - - MAY - 2013 10
Graduation Outcome
Sr.No Academic Exam Exam Exam Exam Exam Exam Campus Campus Campus Campus
year UPSC State GPAT NET CAT Other Total Min salary Max Average
Student salary salary
1 2014-15 0 0 7 0 0 0 16 130000.00 180000.00 155000.00
2 2013-14 0 0 14 0 0 2 9 120000.00 190000.00 155000.00
3 2012-13 0 2 10 0 0 0 9 120000.00 135000.00 127500.00
Student Entrepreneurship
Sr.No Academic year Student Started Passed Out
1 2015 18 943
Student Event
Sr.No Academic year Event name Event Type
1 2014-15 3rd International Conference and Exhibition on Biowaivers, Biologics and Biosimilars International
2 2014-15 Body Buliding Competition State
3 2014-15 Body Buliding Competition State
4 2013-14 Technozeal 2013 National
5 2013-14 Yashoda Pharmafest 2014 State
6 2013-14 Yashoda Pharmafest 2014 State
7 2013-14 Intercollege Oral Presentation State
8 2012-13 ISTE sponsored Talent Hunt Competition National
9 2012-13 Frontiers in Drug Discovery and Process Research 2013 National
10 2012-13 Online Reserch Paper Presentation National

Research Publication Report

File Name

NIRF-PHRM-1-2453885690_Pharmacy_Publication Report - Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy Kolhapur.doc

Zero Deficiency Report File

File Name

NIRF-PHRM-1-2453885690_Pharmacy_Application_Deficiency_Report_14-15.PDF
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