

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

NIRF Data Submission Report



Institute ID: NIRF-PHRM-1-2453885690

Name: BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOLHAPUR-KOLHAPUR

Email: copkolhapur@bharatividyapeeth.edu Status of Data Submission: In Progress

Submit Print Cancel

Faculty Summaries

Sr.No	Academic year	Male Ph.D	Male M.Pharm	Female Ph.D	Female M.Pharm	Male One Sem [Visiting]	Male Two Sem	Female One Sem	Female Two Sem
1	2014-15	8	10	1	1	0	0	0	0
2	2013-14	8	10	1	1	0	0	0	0
3	2012-13	5	12	1	1	0	0	0	0

Faculty Details

Sr.No	Faculty name	Gender	Pan card	Date of Birth	Designation	Qualification	Degree year	Experience regular [Month]	Experience contract [Month]
1	More Harinath Nivrutti	М	AAZPM8775H	3/28/1964	Professor	PhD	1999	364	0
2	Bhatia Manish Sudesh	М	ABJPB5055A	12/13/1969	Professor	PhD	1999	258	6
3	Jadhav Namdeo Ramhari	М	ACWPJ5643A	2/5/1975	Professor	PhD	2009	210	0
4	Bhatia Neela Manish	F	ABJPB5056D	4/20/1973	Professor	PhD	2009	218	0
5	Hajare Ashok Ananda	М	AAFPH4951E	6/1/1970	Professor	PhD	2012	230	36
6	Killedar Suresh Ganpati	М	ABUPA6088P	7/22/1964	Associate Professor	PhD	2012	208	120
7	Jarag Ravindra Jaganath	М	AEGPJ8008M	2/28/1975	Associate Professor	M. Pharm	1998	183	12
8	Pishawikar Sachin Ashok	М	ABLPP2039A	12/19/1965	Associate Professor	M. Pharm	1991	230	0
9	Shinde Anilkumar Jalindar	М	APUPS2228B	8/5/1970	Associate Professor	PhD	2013	198	36
10	Tamboli Firoj Allauddin	М	ACKPT9583D	7/29/1975	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	1999	149	48
11	Jarag Rekha Ravinrda	F	AHAPJ6162F	5/19/1975	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2006	109	0
12	Choudhari Prafulla Balkrishna	М	AILPC1060D	6/17/1984	Asstt. Professor	PhD	2013	96	0
13	Pawar Vijaykumar Tanajirao	М	ASJPP8488J	7/20/1983	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2007	96	0

14	Mahuli Deepak Vamanrao	M	ARAPM8333R	1/1/1973	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2007	96	0
15	Patil Udaykumar sayajirao	М	ASWPP8130G	8/8/1980	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2007	96	0
16	Maili Dipak Pralhad	М	AQRPM0197R	10/19/1984	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2008	88	0
17	Dhavale Rakesh Pandit	М	ARLPD2624B	5/13/1985	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2009	65	0
18	Jadhav Swapnil Dasharath	М	AMWPJ6374Q	10/1/1985	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2009	63	13
19	Gaikwad Dinanath Tukaram	М	AKRPG7152L	6/23/1983	Asstt. Professor	M. Pharm	2006	114	0
20	Bhagwat Durgacharan Arun	М	AQJPB5323Q	1/4/1984	Asstt. Professor	PhD	2014	90	0

IPR Summaries

Sr.No	Financial Year	Patent Filed	Patent Granted	Patent License ID	Patent Collaborative	Design Filed	Design Granted	Earnings
1	2014-15	3	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
2	2013-14	2	0	0	1	0	0	0.00
3	2012-13	2	0	0	0	0	0	0.00

Sponsored Research

Sr.No	Financial year	Project Title	Sponsoring Financial Agency	Sponso Amoun		
1	2014-15	Amorphous form stabilization of solid state pharmaceuticals using sericin	CSIR	5.88		
2	2014-15	Enhancement of Entreneurship Avenues in Sericulture by Development of Mulberry Formulations and Guidance Cell	AICTE	1.01		
3	2014-15	Phytochemical Investigation of flower extract of Which grant are solicited DelonixRegia and its use in spectrophotometric method development for amide containing API's and their pharmaceutical formulations	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		
4	2014-15	Design of Carriers and Transporters: Succinyl and Glutamyl-Drug Conjugates for Targeting to Kidney.	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		
5	2013-14	Pharmacodynamic and pharmacokinetic optimizations of lead targeting coagulation factor IXa and Xa	AICTE	4.00		
6	2013-14	Enhancement of Entreneurship Avenues in Sericulture by Development of Mulberry Formulations and Guidance Cell	AICTE	3.25		
7	2013-14	Optimization of Gel Permeation Chromatographic Technique for Drug Protein Binding Studies				
8	2013-14	Screening of butanolic extract and fractions for anticancer activity using in-vivo and in-vitro animal models	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		
9	2013-14	Preparation and evaluation of tablet formulations containing mulberry leaves,	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		
10	2013-14	Systematic approach to design antimicrobial therapy to counter microbial resistance	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		
11	2013-14	Systematic approach to design antimicrobial therapy to counter microbial resistance	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		
12	2012-13	Design, synthesis and biological evaluation of vascular muscle relaxant	AICTE	10.00		
13	2012-13	Analytical method development for estimation of perindopril and tandolapril from biological fluids by using hplc and ultraviolet spectroscopy	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.10		
14	2012-13	Preparation and evaluation of Liquisolid compacts	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.13		

15	2012-13	Preservation of medically useful thermolabile microorganisms at room temperature by foam formation	Shivaji University Kolhapur	0.10
----	---------	--	-----------------------------------	------

Consultancy Project details

Sr.No	Financial year	Project Title	Financial Agency	Consultancy Amount
1	2014-15	HPLC analysis of samples for quantitation of Garcinol and Hydroxy citric acid	Dr. S. Krishnan, Goa University Goa	0.14
2	2014-15	Nanoparticles – Effect of curcumin nanoparticles	N. D. Potphode	0.02
3	2013-14	Freeze drying of extract of natural plant to investigate its medicinal activity	Ms. Jagruti V. Meshram (D. Y. Patil Medical College)	0.02
4	2013-14	HPLC analysis of Aceclofenac sustained release tablets	Govindrao Nikam College of Pharmacy, Kolhapur	0.02
5	2013-14	Nanoparticles Synthesis	KIT College of Engineering, Kolhapur	0.01
6	2013-14	Formulation of Solid Dispersion	Satara College of Pharmacy, Satara	0.01
7	2012-13	Solid Lipid Nanoparticles	KIT College of Engineering, Kolhapur	0.01

Continuing Education Program details

Sr.No	Financial year	Program Name	Participants	Days
1	2014-15	FDP onPersonality Development and Soft skills	15	8
2	2013-14	FDP on Communication Skills and Soft skills	12	8
3	2013-14	FDP on Advances In Polymer based Drug Delivery Systems	52	14
4	2012-13	Summer Research Fellowship Program	195	60
5	2012-13	FDP on Basic English and Soft skills	15	8
6	2012-13	Nanonisation techniques and pharmaceutical product development	54	13
7	2012-13	FDP on Recent Trends in Pharmaceutical Biotechnology	143	12

Facility Summary Details

Sr.No	Financial year	Library Physical	Library Resource	Lab Equipment	Lab safety	Sports outdoor	Sports indoor	Sports Exp Amount	EC Exp Amount	Women Member	ZD Libr
1	2014-15	1.99	0.17	7.53	10.03	8092.00	203.50	0.13	1.20	1	у
2	2013-14	2.11	2.79	7.32	19.94	8092.00	203.50	0.34	2.41	1	У
3	2012-13	4.34	4.02	32.89	17.03	8092.00	203.50	0.53	3.41	1	У

Physical Facilities

i i i j bi cai i a cili ci cb					
Ramp facility	Lifts facility	Physical transport	Special toilet	Special lab	Special facility
Less than or equal to 50%	Building does not have more than 3 floors	Yes	In less than or equal to 50% buildings	No	Yes

Student Summaries

udent Sur				4 .	4 .	4 .	0 1		0 1			Τ.
Sr.No	Academic year	Program Level	Approved intake	1st Within state	1st Out state	1st Outside country	2nd Within state	2nd Out state	2nd Outside country	Male	Female	S
1	2014-15	UG	72	60	0	0	12	0	0	108	162	2
2	2013-14	UG	72	60	0	0	12	0	0	118	153	2
3	2012-13	UG	72	59	1	0	12	0	0	127	143	2
4	2014-15	PG	64	21	0	0				22	25	4
5	2013-14	PG	64	26	0	0				35	31	6
6	2012-13	PG	64	40	0	0				38	40	7
7	2014-15	PG-Int	0	0	0	0				0	0	0
8	2013-14	PG-Int	0	0	0	0				0	0	0
9	2012-13	PG-Int	0	0	0	0				0	0	0
10	2014-15	Ph.D.	2	2	0	0				1	1	2
11	2013-14	Ph.D.	3	3	0	0				2	1	3
12	2012-13	Ph.D.	2	2	0	0				1	1	2

Publication Examination

Sr.No	Academic year	PublicExamination	PublicExamStudents
1	2014-15	GPAT 2015 FEB - 2015	7
2	2014-15	GPAT 2014 FEB - 2014	14
3	2014-15	IELTS - British Council - JAN - 2014	2
4	2014-15	Police Sub-Inspector - MPSC - JUL - 2013	2
5	2014-15	GPAT 2013 MAY - 2013	10

Graduation Outcome

Sr.No	Academic year	Exam UPSC	Exam State	Exam GPAT	Exam NET	Exam CAT	Exam Other	Campus Total Student	Campus Min salary	Campus Max salary	Campus Average salary
1	2014-15	0	0	7	0	0	0	16	130000.00	180000.00	155000.00
2	2013-14	0	0	14	0	0	2	9	120000.00	190000.00	155000.00
3	2012-13	0	2	10	0	0	0	9	120000.00	135000.00	127500.00

Student Entrepreneurship

Sr.No	Academic year	Student Started	Passed Out	
1	2015	18	943	

Student Event

udent Ever	IL .		
Sr.No	Academic year	Event name	Event Type
1	2014-15	3rd International Conference and Exhibition on Biowaivers, Biologics and Biosimilars	International
2	2014-15	Body Buliding Competition	State
3	2014-15	Body Buliding Competition	State
4	2013-14	Technozeal 2013	National
5	2013-14	Yashoda Pharmafest 2014	State
6	2013-14	Yashoda Pharmafest 2014	State
7	2013-14	Intercollege Oral Presentation	State
8	2012-13	ISTE sponsored Talent Hunt Competition	National
9	2012-13	Frontiers in Drug Discovery and Process Research 2013	National
10	2012-13	Online Reserch Paper Presentation	National

Research Publication Report

File Name	
NIRF-PHRM-1-2453885690_Pharmacy_Publication Report - Bharati Vidyapeeth College of Pharmacy Kolhapur.doc	Download

Zero Deficiency Report File

File Name			
NIRF-PHRM-1-2453885690_Pharmacy_Application_Deficiency_Report_14-15.PDF		Download	